2005-0085
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.: 05-4-11

An ordinance approving and authorizing the
execution of Change Order No. 1 = (Final) for Parish
Project  No.  P040501, Plantation  Road
Reconstruction, to decrease the contract amount by
$500.17 and increase the contract time by 7 days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-89-8 adopted Septernber 7, 2004 by the
5t. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project
No. PO040501, Plantation Road Reconstruction, to Cycle
Construction Co., LLC; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original contract
quantities with actual quantities resulting in a decrease of $500.17
in the contract amount and an increase of 7 days in the contract
time.,

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTIONIL. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order

No. 1 — (Finai) for Parish Project No. P040501, Plantation Road Reconstruction,

to decrease the contract amount by $500.17 and increase the contract time by 7

days.

SECTION Il.  That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
said Change Order.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted fo a vote, the vote
thereon was as follows:
YEAS: FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: MARINC, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _4th day of April ,
2005, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

CHAIRMAN: \':/J/% ;g ——
)

SECRETARY; et g CLERK OF GOURT OFFIGE

RECORDED N THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

DLVD/PARIH PRESIDENT:_AfY | G, 2005 o Noct (58005
APPROVED: __ * DISAPPROVED: .S ENTH\; N

PARISH PRESIDENT: M—ﬁ-ﬂh ﬁp %,...—4____ IN MORTGAGE / CONVEYANGE BOUK
RETDISECRETARY:___ Aot 5, co5 U No, J©T1 _ FOLO_ 3R

Fi
AT A% s RECOBY: )T e
7 Vit




CHANGE ORDER

Mo.1l (Fainal)

DATE OF IS5UANCE _ 02/15/2005 EFFECTIVE DIATE

OWNER 5t Charlcs Panish

CONTRACTOR  Cycle Congtruction Company. L.L.C.

Contract; _ Plamiation Read Reconstmction

Project: _ Plantation Road Reconsmiction

OWNER's Contract No. P0403501 ENGINEER'"s Project 2o, 89173

ENGINEER _ Shread-Kuvrkendall & Associates, Ing,

You are directed to malke the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Change Order No, | (Final)

Beason for Chanre Order:

Te adjust the final contract quantities and contract time. Sec Allashment Ne, 1 for Descripsion of Changes

Attachments: (List documenis supporting change)

1. Attachmert No. 1. — Description of Changes
2 Letter from Contractor requesling additional construction time
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
L
Original Contract Price: Onginal Contract Tumes: 63 Days
F_392.693.00
Net Increase from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Chaonge Orders No. 0 1o
No. 0 toNo. 1 - No. 1 ¢
-0- Days
$_-0-
Contract Price priar to this Change Order: Conliracl Times prioe to this Changs Order: _60 Days
§ _392,693.00
Net (decrease) ol this Change Order: Net increase of this Change Cirden:
(70 Days
5 _(500.17)
Contract Prce with all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approwed Change Orders:
67 Days
§_5392,192.83

RECOMMENDED: APPRD\/.:}/ED: j L/
S
By: M F—‘ W By: ,Ij(..“ﬂ/ . J{@-‘;-P_.;F'-._' ] w- i
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature) OWNER. {Authorized Signatire) C(Pﬁ}']' RACTOR. (Anthorized Signature)

Date: ‘L/ 1% / 05 Date: %// 3-; / G =L Dates QT//?!/;‘F:

EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Editlon)

Prepated by the Engincets Joint Contract Documents Commuttes and endorsed by The Assosiatzd Generl Contmetors f Americs nd the Constructinn Speciliciions Insbtute.



{41 00SE)

‘a9 8%d O HSMYd SHTUYHD LS OL LIJEo SNILINS T

{D0°590°C1E)  WITEFTIE) £6°L66°ETH ERTa1'T65E 004 DY EAYZEES STV.LOL
aoons 1% 001 - - DOro0s LTS [T GOONs 1Y 51 nonuzElgop| LT
OrTERTCIS oo 1 - - 00'0% 51 SO0 T M aFuka ] e STeuies [BUOMPpY | 39F
O07OLL 3% o0l - - 00os 51 SUET A[IIGELY 18 AFCeN] aslady]|  HOE
107 185754 00 1 - - onod ST WIU0 SNAC DAL 0 oNp WA, 8] B8R WO
O0CEF DS - - - - Oroo0oEs 0ol 00°000°0ES s1 sSia]] Aanpnnsegu) Iy voneaord| 9z
OOGSLEE EAES £LD - - anoons1g 00’1l ERIL ST uenelioay e | Gof
0 BOF E LL{EN- - - GOROFTY o' & O 009% ¥ Falnnug agn BT JO 103Us :.@4 Fé
O nors 00l - - 00'00FE 00 [ 00 00FE W S2OHUEY Jo wawsaipy|  gF
a0 00e'TS o0 - - 00000 e an't Qo000 CE (9g-g0) 1w[e] o 4] Zg
000 LTS oS [ - - DY D00 LLS Gl [ITENE FEl {10-g22} msed oD | g
o0aanTs oS - - N 000 ES 0y's GOO0ES v X0 UONOUD[ ) SUNSNam U[-21], LA} (g
G008 CE orras o - - 00008 SE OO0 DOSFLS A1 dOM PUEE| Bl
G060 00'0s 0 - - O0Gn'os DOEr 00'sFi g I1 VA L9 %81 81
11'0EET8 11°82T°8%7S ETShF - - O Zes STh ooosr  [oo'ess 11 JO pPu-g| Ll
0S0LLS 05 ES07EH ST OF - - OrFET Es oo'zs 00'zo% 1T R Al IED
oY 17128 00 0OE'EH FOOL[ - - AN 0 Sk 00'szs A1 (MRE S T
EE 0o [T} - - oo'sL1% 0L, 0f'sT vd RIFYI A URUDAR] Pasiny pR2lopspgad| )
00 659 1S (TEIAES 00 S0k - - D0 LEE TS Oreser  |O0°€ES AT sodug| €|
THEFES T6aFE TS BT'8E - - S anse 00 Fod 0A DS d I3 Y- 3o (day pue sy T
09608 SE 09 ER0°L0E ST - - DY 0EE 198 OB TEOD  |0D09% QA DS d23d WU~ ace[day pue asowiy|
T E DOSLGTIS O SEER - - O EAEFLS BUFREF  JODES ai DS pagproy dunaedwo] poe Fupueds] o)
006 HES O 1Ls - - 00 0Ha' s TR X MO SEmMo sBpulg S1Rasno] snEgdsy you-g] g
OUYEas OFE16 FFS 0 [+0 - - O0ross'sEg 00’5y DOOLE NCL DSINCTY AULER, 220200 olfedsy aui-g]  §
00'009° 098 anzIzl - - O0D0% 0% oo'zlel  Joooss A no FEULOT ISEL | S| L
O EPEES orogi - - U RFEES O0'DR[ o0'R1S ai o (L] waypeg/eLeiep Dpjuoysg ualuey| o
DESHSTE OESE6'EES FLGOE - - OOOEF T 00 Ese  (00'SHES ai N2 DR Bpnogg FualsuL] |
aroon’ 1S 00’1 - - 00000 s o1 00'000° 18 §1 auNay] i g §
00000 FS anod 0o - - poDang 00 [ a0'nnn° 1% Ve udigoelorg] ¢
GoOnn°LE o'l - - i TS §1| sepealig pue suSig votannsuoy Sendus ] g
TR AL T - - 0 O0E'E1S 0 aro0sETs 81 SUOIANNSG) PUE S2NNINLE J& [BAGLITY [
ST01IPPY LTI E E04 | FASBINIA(] FRSBRIIN] 1500 Ameng) 1503 Aueng) 1507 Amnusndy | aalag nun U norpdirasagg O] TA[
B(E 01 |B10L, I 'O JAPAO) FOUET Y PRI [BTUELD

NOTLOMALSNODTH Av0Hd NOLLVLN YT ‘T0530d "GN LIArOH HSIHYd HOA 19 A5v4d

SIDNYHD A0 NOILAIHIS3A - 1 ON LNIWHIVYLLY




